

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.3122 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Smt. Rita Ramesh Upadhaya and others .. Respondents

Mr. Himanshu Takke i/by Mr. M. V. More for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.

DATE : 21st JUNE 2016

P.C.

1. Leave to amend so as to correct name of the District. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19.07.2016. In addition to service of notice through Court, the advocate for the Appellant/Applicant shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the Respondents and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[R.M.SAVANT, J]