

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

First Appeal (ST) NO. 3122 OF 2016

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant
Versus
Smt. Rita Ramesh Uphadhaya And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Milind V. More, for the Appellant.

Mr.Vilas Ramchandra More, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM: G.S.KULKARNI, J.**DATE: 30th NOVEMBER,2016**

PC.:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Admit.
3. Mr.Vilas R.More, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents waives service.
4. The Appellant undertakes to file private paper book within a period of four months from today, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(G.S.Kulkarni, J.)